|  | 10-14-2003                                | Attorney  | Docket No. 040128-00                               | 00200US         |  |  |  |  |
|--|---|---|--|-----------------|--|--|--|--|
| Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10-02)                                  |   | ₹ SHEET   | U.S. Department of                                 |                 |  |  |  |  |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)                                 |   | ,   | U.S. Patent and Traden                             | nark Office     |  |  |  |  |
| Tab settings → → ▼   | 102573217                                 |   | ▼ ▼  | ▼               |  |  |  |  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):                                      | 725×2                                     | 2. Name and address of rece                           | eiving party(ies)                                  |                 |  |  |  |  |
| Nigel Ashley Preston   | 9:500                                     | Name: Siemens Milltronics Process Instruments Inc.    |  |                 |  |  |  |  |
|  |   | Internal Address: P.O. Bo                             |  | s. PTC<br>368   |  |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies                          | ) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No.                   | Peterborough  |  | 747             |  |  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   |   | Ontario, K9J 7B1 Cana                                 | da   | 86<br>3/6       |  |  |  |  |
|  | ☐ Merger                                  | Street Address: 1954 Ted                              |  | 22386<br>10/67  |  |  |  |  |
| Security Agreement   | ☐ Change of Name                          |   |  |                 |  |  |  |  |
| Other:   |   | City: Peterborough, Onta                              | rio Country: Canada ZIP                            | : K9J 7B1       |  |  |  |  |
|  |   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No |  |                 |  |  |  |  |
| Execution Date: December 3, 2002                                   |   |   | / tod. library   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1 |                 |  |  |  |  |
| Application number(s) or patent number                             | umber(s). 11(-71/1                        | 010   |  |                 |  |  |  |  |
| If this document is being filed toge                               | 106/48                                    | 6 availation data of the applies                      | tion is:   |                 |  |  |  |  |
| ii triis document is being liled toge                              | ather with a new application, th          | e execution date of the applica                       | iion is.   |                 |  |  |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No(s):                                       |   | B. Patent No(s):                                      |  |                 |  |  |  |  |
|  |   |   |  |                 |  |  |  |  |
|  | Additional numbers atta                   | ched? Yes No  |  |                 |  |  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to wi                                 |   | 6. Total number of application                        | ns and patents involved 1                          |                 |  |  |  |  |
| concerning document should be                                      | malieu.                                   |   |  |                 |  |  |  |  |
| Name: Darin J. Gibby   |   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): -                         | \$40   |                 |  |  |  |  |
| TOWNSEND AND TOWNS Two Embarcadero Center, 8                       | END AND CREW LLP<br>B <sup>th</sup> Floor | ☐ Enclosed  |  |                 |  |  |  |  |
| San Francisco, California 94                                       | 1111-3834                                 | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         |  |                 |  |  |  |  |
| (415) 576-0200   |   | M Authorized to be                                    | charged to deposit accoun                          | IL.             |  |  |  |  |
| Y  |   |   |  |                 |  |  |  |  |
|  | 1   | 8. Deposit account number:                            | 20-1430  |                 |  |  |  |  |
| <br>   | 0674868                                   | (Attach duplicate copy of this page                   | ne if naving by denosit accoun                     | <del>(1</del> ) |  |  |  |  |
| FC:8021 40.00 B0   |   | (Attach duplicate copy of this pay                    | je ii paying by deposit account                    | ·)              |  |  |  |  |
|  | DO NOT USE                                | THIS SPACE  |  |                 |  |  |  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  |   | V   |  |                 |  |  |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original doc |   | ion is true and correct and any                       | attached copy                                      |                 |  |  |  |  |
| Darin J. Gibby   |   | <del></del>   | September 29, 2003                                 | ·               |  |  |  |  |
| Name of Person Si<br>Atty. Reg. No. 38                             | 39  | Signature   | Date   |                 |  |  |  |  |
| То   | otal number of pages including cov        | er sheet, attachments, and docume                     | ents:  |                 |  |  |  |  |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignments
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

60049439 v1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NIGEL ASHLEY PRESTON, whose full post office address is 652 Homewood Avenue, Peterborough, Ontario, K9J 4V6, Canada, is the sole inventor of an invention entitled

## METHOD FOR DETERMINING ECHO DISTANCE USING AUTOCORRELATION IN TIME OF FLIGHT RANGING SYSTEMS

as fully set forth and described in an application for Canadian Letters Patent filed in the Canadian Patent Office on September 27, 2002;

AND WHEREAS, SIEMENS MILLTRONICS PROCESS INSTRUMENTS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of Canada, having its head office and principal place of business at 1954 Technology Drive, P.O. Box 4225, Peterborough, Ontario, K9J 7B1, Canada, has acquired from the said NIGEL ASHLEY PRESTON the whole right, title and interest for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention, applications, and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to him in hand paid, the receipt and

PATENT REEL: 014574 FRAME: 0311

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said NIGEL ASHLEY PRESTON hereby confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the said SIEMENS MILLTRONICS PROCESS INSTRUMENTS INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to said invention in Canada, the United States and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor, and the entire right, title, and interest in applications, and in and to any said of said continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions applications, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any convention which may hence forth be substituted for it, and all rights provided by another convention, including without limitation the Patent Cooperation Treaty, relating to the protection of the inventions, and to invoke and claim all such rights without further written or oral authorization from him;

AND NIGEL ASHLEY PRESTON hereby covenants and agrees for himself, his heirs, executors and assigns to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for the said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and vest title thereto in SIEMENS MILLTRONICS PROCESS INSTRUMENTS INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

NIGEL ASHLEY PRESTON hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said

> PATENT REEL: 014574 FRAME: 0312

SIEMENS MILLTRONICS PROCESS INSTRUMENTS INC., the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted. NIGEL ASHLEY PRESTON hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

|                         |      | WITNESS    |       |       |          |         |                    |        |        |       |
|-------------------------|------|------------|-------|-------|----------|---------|--------------------|--------|--------|-------|
| assignmen               | t th | nis        | 3º0   | _ day | of       | DECE    | EMBER              |        | , 200  | 2, at |
| PETERBORG               | 0461 | 4, ON, CA. | NADA. |       |          |         |                    |        |        |       |
| Ties                    | VIA  |            |       |       | ·        | ALQ     | from               | ·<br>• |        |       |
| Witness                 |      |            |       |       |          | NEGEL   | ASHLEY             | PRE    | STON   |       |
| assignment<br>PETERSORG | t th |            | 3rd   |       |          |         |                    |        |        |       |
| Tien                    | lh   | , ·        | ~     | S-    | <u>C</u> | ) os di | varl               | ·      |        |       |
| Witness                 |      |            |       | _     |          |         | , Sieme<br>ts Inc. | ns M   | illtro | nics  |
| (Corpor                 | cate | Seal)      | Ti    | tle:/ | ICE      | PRESIDE | DWARD              |        | WEY    |       |

RECORDED: 09/30/2003

PATENT REEL: 014574 FRAME: 0313